DUNCAN VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE - Gas Division

RATE SCHEDULE 1 — 250 cfh & Below

L Availability

Available to all customers with meter sizes 250 cubic feet per hour and below within the
utility’s certificated service area where facilities of adequate capacity and pressure are adjacent
to the point of delivery.

II. Applicability

Applicable to all gas service supplied through one point of delivery and measured
through one meter. Not applicable to temporary, standby, supplementary or resale service.

j11 8 Distribution Rates

The monthly service system charge per billing period or part thereof and per therm gas
delivery charge are set forth as follows:

System Charge $21.00 per Billing Period

Winter Delivery Charge (November ~March)- for all gas ~ $0.76939 per Therm

Summer Delivery Charge (April-October)- for all gas $0.29566 per Therm

Iv. Monthly Gas Cost Rate

The rates specified for this schedule are subject to increases or decreases in the cost of
gas purchased in accordance with those provisions set forth in the “Rate Schedule MGCR ~
Monthly Gas Cost Rate” authorized by the ACC in Decision No. 68599 dated March 23, 2006.

VY. Tax Adjustments and Regulatory Assessments

Total monthly sales for gas service are subject to adjustment for all federal, state and
local governmental taxes or levies on such sales and any assessments that are or may be imposed
by federal or state regulatory agencies on gas utility gross revenues.

V1.  Conditions of Service

The terms and conditions for the provision of service to the customer under this rate
schedule are subject to the Rules and Regulations of the utility, as approved and modified from
time to time by the ACC.
VII. Effective Date

This rate schedule is effective for all service on or after April 1, 2015, as authorized by
the ACC in Decision No. 74996 dated March 16, 2015.
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DUNCAN VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE - Gas Division

RATE SCHEDULE 2 — Above 250 cfh to 425 cfh

I Availability

Available to all customers with meter sizes above 250 cfh up to and including 425 cth
within the utility’s certificated service area where facilities of adequate capacity and pressure are
adjacent to the point of delivery. :

1L Applicability

Applicable to all gas service supplied through one point of delivery and measured
through one meter. Not applicable to temporary, standby, supplementary or resale service.

L Distribution Rates

The monthly service system charge per billing period or part thereof and per therm gas
delivery charge are set forth as follows:
System Charge $31.50 per Billing Period
Winter Delivery Charge (November —March)- for all gas ~ $0.76939 per Therm
Summer Delivery Charge (April-October)- for all gas $0.29566 per Therm
IV. Monthly Gas Cost Rate

The rates specified for this schedule are subject to increases or decreases in the cost of
gas purchased in accordance with those provisions set forth in the “Rate Schedule MGCR —
Monthly Gas Cost Rate” authorized by the ACC in Decision No. 68599 dated March 23, 2006.

V. Tax Adjustments and Regulatory Assessments

Total monthly sales for gas service are subject to adjustment for all federal, state and
local governmental taxes or levies on such sales and any assessments that are or may be imposed
by federal or state regulatory agencies on gas utility gross revenues.

V1.  Conditions of Service

The terms and conditions for the provision of service to the customer under this rate
schedule are subject to the Rules and Regulations of the utility, as approved and modified from
time to time by the ACC.

VIL. Effective Date

This rate schedule is effective for all service on or after April 1, 2015, as authorized by
the ACC in Decision No. 74996 dated March 16, 2015.
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DUNCAN VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE - Gas Division

RATE SCHEDULE 3 — Above 425 cfh to 1,000 cfh

L Availability

Available to all customers with meter sizes above 425 cfh up to and including 1,000 cth
within the utility’s certificated service area where facilities of adequate capacity and pressure are
adjacent to the point of delivery.

1L Applicability

Applicable to all gas service supplied through one point of delivery and measured
through one meter. Not applicable to temporary, standby, supplementary or resale service.

J1IR Distribution Rates

The monthly service system charge per billing period or part thereof and per therm gas
delivery charge are set forth as follows:
System Charge $42.00 per Billing Period
Winter Delivery Charge (November ~March)- for all gas  $0.76939 per Therm
Summer Delivery Charge (April-October)- for all gas $0.29566 per Therm
IV.  Monthly Gas Cost Rate

The rates specified for this schedule are subject to increases or decreases in the cost of
gas purchased in accordance with those provisions set forth in the “Rate Schedule MGCR —
Monthly Gas Cost Rate” authorized by the ACC in Decision No. 68599 dated March 23, 2006.

Y. Tax Adjustments and Regulatory Assessments

Total monthly sales for gas service are subject to adjustment for all federal, state and
local governmental taxes or levies on such sales and any assessments that are or may be imposed
by federal or state regulatory agencies on gas utility gross revenues.

VI.  Conditions of Service

The terms and conditions for the provision of service to the customer under this rate
schedule are subject to the Rules and Regulations of the utility, as approved and modified from
time to time by the ACC.

VII. Effective Date

This rate schedule is effective for all service on or afier April 1, 2015, as authorized by
the ACC in Decision No. 74996 dated March 16, 2015.
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